18”, 24”, 36”, 60”, 72“ and 96”
Colors: Super Cool, Warm, Neutral, Amber*, Red*,
Green*, and Blue*
Operational voltages for special applications*
Clear lens
FLB SERIES
FOR USE IN FLUORESCENT LAMPS
RETROFIT OR NEW INSTALLATIONS

DIMENSIONS
ELECTRICAL STATS & OPERATING FUNCTIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
C = Clear
M = Milk White
XX
18”
24”
36”
48”
60”
72“
96”
XXXXXFLB X
65 =  6500K
50 =  5000K
41 =  4100K
35 =  3500K
28 =  2800K
-- - - -
SERIES END CAP LENGTH TYPE COLOR LENS
G
G = G13
R = R17d
G90 = G13 90°
R90 = R17d 90°
F = FA8
X
END CAP
SIZE
0 = T10
24.0mm
(0.94”)
G13 (G) G13 (G90) FA8 (F) RDCB (R)
(R17d)
RDCB (R90)
  (R17d)
EN
D
 V
IE
W
S
35
.4
m
m
(1
.3
9”
)
B
C
A
T10 DIAMETER  (Shown with G13, see chart for FA8 or R17d)
FLB
18
CLEAR
G 100 120 277
0.05 0.06 0.08 1024 1035 984 984 945 7
85
24 0.06 0.07 0.09 1170 1183 1125 1125 1080 8
36 0.09 0.10 0.13 1755 1774 1687 1687 1620 12
48 0.11 0.13 0.17 2193 2217 2109 2109 2025 15
60 0.13 0.15 0.20 2632 2661 2531 2531 2431 18
72 0.16 0.19 0.26 3363 3400 3234 3234 3106 23
96 0.21 0.25 0.33 4387 4434 4219 4219 4051 30
18
MILK WHITE
0.05 0.06 0.08 762 771 733 733 704 7
24 0.06 0.07 0.09 871 881 838 838 804 8
36 0.09 0.10 0.13 1307 1321 1257 1257 1207 12
48 0.11 0.13 0.17 1633 1651 1571 1571 1508 15